9.4.02

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

09-10-2002



R

102216227

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Reckford Corporation
Lightning Audio Corporation	Name:_Rockford Corporation Internal
Individual(s) Association Ligited Bottombia	Address:Street Address: 600 South Rockford Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	_
Corporation-State Arizona Other	*~·)
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Arizona Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Arizona
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 5/17/02	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2604338,
76261823, 76296978	2442197, 2431126, 1976543, 194549
70201023, 70290970	
Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Christy L. E. Hubbard	- sicinityon
Internal Address: Lewis and Roca LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_215.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	
1800	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85004	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9 Signature.	
() () () () ()	1/1/1 dal-
02 DBYRNE (15 00000150 78141130 DD	At 1/02 _ 0/28/02
Name of Person Signification (P	Signature Date
Till sumber of soons including to	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages including o	th required cover sheet information to:

09/02/2002

Arizona Corporation Commission State of Arizona Public Access System

11:42 AM

Corporate Inquiry	
File Number: -0249935-7	MERGED WITH OTHER CORPORATION 05/17/2002
Corp. Name: LIGHTNING AUDIO CORPORATION	

Domestic Address

P O BOX 1860	
TEMPE, AZ 852801860	

Statutory Agent Information

Agent Name: KEVIN OLSON	
Agent Mailing/Physical Address:	
201 E WASHINGTON 16TH FL	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004	
Agent Status: APPOINTED 01/05/2000	
Agent Last Updated: 12/27/2001	

Officer and Director Information

Name:	W GARY SUTTLE
Title:	PRESIDENT/CEO
Address:	648 S RIVER DR
	TEMPE, AZ 85281
Date Assigned: 06/30/1999	Last Updated: 04/10/2001
Date Assigned	
Name:	JAMES M THOMPSON
Title:	SECRETARY
Address:	648 S RIVER DR
	TEMPE, AZ 85281
Date Assigned: 06/30/1999	Last Updated: 04/10/2001
Date Assigned: 00/30/1777	

http://159.87.17.11/cgi-bin/wspd_cgi.sh/WService=wsbroker1/names-detail.p2name.id=024

REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0373

Additional Corporate Information

	Corporation Type: PROFIT
Incorporation Date: 03/25/1993	Corporate Life Period: PERPETUAL
Domicile: ARIZONA	County: MARICOPA
Approval Date: 04/13/1993	Original Publish Date: 04/27/1993
Status: MERGED WITH OTHER CORPORATION	Status Date: 05/17/2002

Annual Reports

File Year	File Month	Date Received	Reason Returned	Date Returned	Extension
2002	01	02/27/2002			
2001	01	01/17/2001			
2000	01	01/05/2000			
1999	01	01/15/1999			
1998	01	08/06/1998			
1997	12	10/16/1997			
1996	12	07/28/1998			
1995	12	07/18/1996			
1994	12	06/15/1995			
1993	12	07/29/1994			06/15/1995
0000	12		REPORT AND CHECK RETURNED	07/15/1994	

Scanned Annual Reports

Date Received	Description	
01/05/2000	00 ANNUAL REPORT	
01/17/2001	01 ANNUAL REPORT	
02/27/2002	02 ANNUAL REPORT	

Administrative Dissolutions and Reinstatements

Administrative Dissolution Date	Administrative Dissolution Reason	Reinstatement Date

 $http://159.87.17.11/cgi-bin/wspd_cgi.sh/WService=wsbroker1/names-detail.p? \textbf{TRADENMARK} 9/2/2002 and the substitution of the control of th$

REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0374

03/10/1998 AD-DISSOLVED - FILE A/R 07/15/1998

Name Changes / Mergers

Description	Corporation Name	Date
MERGED TO ROCKFORD CORPORATION		05/17/2002

Microfilm

Location	Entered	Description
1-0753-004- 023	03/25/1993	ARTICLES
2-0139-016- 036	04/27/1993	PUBLICATION OF ARTICLES
1-0873-012- 036	07/29/1994	93 ANNUAL REPORT
2-0176-015- 019	05/22/1995	94 EXTENSION
1-0960-013- 030	06/15/1995	94 ANNUAL REPORT
1-1097-023- 046	07/18/1996	95 ANNUAL REPORT
2-0219-042- 028	03/10/1998	CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION
1-1258-018- 015	06/17/1998	96 ANNUAL REPORT
3-1530-002- 119	01/15/1999	99 ANNUAL REPORT
1-1345-007- 034	06/24/1999	99 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT
2-0245-029- 042	09/03/1999	CORP ADDRESS CHG
3-1561-002- 102	01/05/2000	00 ANNUAL REPORT
3-1604-002- 124	01/17/2001	01 ANNUAL REPORT
3-1644-002- 410	12/14/2001	AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
3-1653-000- 514	02/27/2002	02 ANNUAL REPORT

http://159.87.17.11/cgi-bin/wspd_cgi.sh/WService=wsbroker1/names-detail.p?name_id=024_024_02/2002 **REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0375**

Comments

03/10/1998 REVOCATION IN ERROR; SEE MEMO TO FILE

REC'D MERGER ON 05-17-02

- Return to STARPAS Main Menu
- Return to A.C.C. Corporations Division Main Page
- Return to Arizona Corporation Commission Home Page

REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0376



Phoenix Office 40 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429 Facsimile (602) 262-5747 Telephone (602) 262-5311

One South Church Avenue Suite 700 Tucson, Arizona 85701-1611 Facsimile (520) 622-3088 Telephone (520) 622-2090

Tucson Office

Las Vegas Office 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 Facsimile (702) 949-8398 Telephone (702) 949-8200

Christy L.E. Hubbard Direct Dial: 602 262-0211 Direct Fax: 602 734-3919 Internet: CHubbard@Irlaw.com Admitted in Arizona

Our File Number 26210-00300

September 3, 2002

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments
Washington DC 20231

Re:

Conveyance of Trademarks from Lightning Audio Corporation to

Rockford Corporation

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the following:

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Documentation of merger; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$215.00 which represents the filing fee for this conveyance (IF for some reason there is an insufficiency of funds enclosed for the filing fee, please note there is a deposit account in the name of Lewis and Roca, Acct. No. 12-1212, which may be used).

If you have any questions, please contact me immediately.

Sincerely

Christy L.E. Hubbard

CLEH/jab Enclosure

1318759.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0377